PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version vr.2

EPAS ID: PAT7480755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD CHANDLER	04/02/2018
PAUL DAVIS	03/28/2018
DOUGLAS SWEET	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHITECTURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	PO BOX 24859	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17885794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022306480

Email: harrop@keyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 1934 OLD GALLOWS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: VIENNA, UNITED STATES 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016.1.13.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN K. HARROP
SIGNATURE:	/John K. Harrop/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN_TF#page1.tif

PATENT 507433823 REEL: 060782 FRAME: 0371

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 1016.1.13.2

entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING REAL-TIME RECOMMENDATIONS

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as the inventors:

Richard Chandler Paul Davis Douglas Sweet

and we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Architecture Technology Corporation the full and exclusive
right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the
specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date) bearing Serial No $\frac{17/885}{797}$, with Filing
Date ACGOT (, LOZZ and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
issue said Letters Patent to Architecture Technology Corporation as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard Chandler 1688 Dell Avenue Suite 200 Campbell, CA 95008 U.S.A.	Richard Charller	4/2/2018
Paul Davis 1688 Dell Avenue Suite 200 Campbell, CA 95008 U.S.A.	Hand Sein	3/28/18
Douglas Sweet 1688 Dell Avenue Suite 200 Campbell, CA 95008 U.S.A.	k, L	4-9-18

PATENT REEL: 060782 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 08/11/2022